508452739 03/21/2024

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI112489

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Gilles Cyr	02/26/2024
Aileen Cyr	02/26/2024

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Kadilema S.A. de C.V.
Street Address:	1188 Greenbriar Dr
City:	Creswell
State/Country:	OREGON
Postal Code:	97426

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17950686

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 5033361214

Email: docketing@mohriplaw.com

Correspondent Name: Joseph Mohr

Address Line 1: 111 SW 5th Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3150

Address Line 4: Portland, OREGON 97204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	Kadilema.301
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie Frantz
SIGNATURE:	Stephanie Frantz
DATE SIGNED:	03/21/2024

Total Attachments: 2

source=Assignment_FINAL#page1.tif source=Assignment_FINAL#page2.tif

PATENT 508452739 REEL: 066861 FRAME: 0639

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Aileen Cyr ("the Assignor") is an inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 17950686, having a patent application title of BEVERAGE CARRIERS WITH ENVIRONMENTALLY BENEFICIAL FEATURES ("the invention"); and

Kadilema S.A. de C.V. ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire Assignor's entire interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Assignor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

The Assignor declares that Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Assignor declares that Assignor has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

The Assignor will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the Invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPT	ED:	
Ву:	Ulleen Con	(Signature)
	Aileen Cyr	(Printed Name)
Date:	2-26-24	
Signing For:	Assignor	

PATENT ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

Gilles Cyr ("the Assignor") is an inventor of U.S. Patent Application No. 17950686, having a patent application title of BEVERAGE CARRIERS WITH ENVIRONMENTALLY BENEFICIAL FEATURES ("the Invention"); and

Kadilema S.A. de C.V. ("the Assignee") seeks to acquire Assignor's entire interest in the Invention and in all foreign and domestic patents and patent applications, including divisions, continuations, reissues, substitutions, and extensions thereof, directed to the Invention ("the Intellectual Property");

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Assignor sells, assigns, and transfers to the Assignee, its successors and assigns, the full and exclusive right to the Intellectual Property.

The Assignor authorizes and requests the Patent Office officials in the United States and any and all foreign countries to issue any and all patents directed the Invention, when granted, to the Assignee for the sole use of the Assignee and its successors and assigns.

The Assignor declares that Assignor is the sole and lawful owner of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the rights assigned in connection with the Invention and with the above-identified patent application, and that the same are unencumbered. The Assignor declares that Assignor has full right and lawful authority to sell and convey the same in the manner herein set forth.

The Assignor will communicate to the Assignee, or its representatives, any facts known respecting the Invention, and to testify in any legal proceedings, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, reissue, substitution, and extension applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of patents directed to the Invention to be issued to the Assignee, to make all rightful oaths, and to generally do everything possible to aid the Assignee, and its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for the invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

AGREED AND ACCEPT		
Ву:	(Med de	(Signature)
	Gilles Cyr	(Printed Name)
Date:	2-26-24	
Signing For:	Assignor	

RECORDED: 03/21/2024